Homeland Security grant to the Concord Police Department to be used for equipment purchases 

for police department members on the Central New Hampshire Special Operations Unit.  

Background 

The Concord City Council approved a report and resolution submitted by the Concord Police 

Department to accept and appropriate sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000.00) of grant funding 

from the New Hampshire Department of Safety – State Homeland Security on January 13, 2025. 

The actual grant amount from New Hampshire Department of Safety – State Homeland Security 

is fifteen thousand eight hundred twenty-two dollars and seventy-eight cents ($15,822.78)